

BRISTOL  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 17-177  
 BRISTOL  
 MINOR INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 229 AT BATTISTO ROAD

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 10

J IAPALUCCIO INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	3000.00	3000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	2330	15.00	34950.00	6.00	13980.00	12.00	27960.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1950	2.50	4875.00	1.20	2340.00	3.00	5850.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	450	5.00	2250.00	20.00	9000.00	1.00	450.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	20	100.00	2000.00	150.00	3000.00	75.00	1500.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	3440	1.00	3440.00	2.00	6880.00	2.00	6880.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	950	35.00	33250.00	25.00	23750.00	25.00	23750.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2560	2.50	6400.00	3.75	9600.00	3.00	7680.00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	30	20.00	600.00	70.00	2100.00	50.00	1500.00
0406005A	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PERMANENT	s.y.	50	50.00	2500.00	130.00	6500.00	82.00	4100.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1050	8.00	8400.00	1.00	1050.00	7.56	7938.00
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.	7280	3.25	23660.00	3.00	21840.00	4.00	29120.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	1200	80.00	96000.00	83.00	99600.00	87.91	105492.00
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	770	90.00	69300.00	89.00	68530.00	88.56	68191.20
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	7	2200.00	15400.00	3500.00	24500.00	2500.00	17500.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	4500.00	4500.00	2800.00	2800.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	30	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	25.00	750.00
0651012	15' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	383	50.00	19150.00	70.00	26810.00	51.00	19533.00
0651846	24' C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	20	25.00	500.00	200.00	4000.00	75.00	1500.00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	150.00	900.00	250.00	1500.00	150.00	900.00

BRISTOL  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 BRISTOL  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 17-177  
 MINOR INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 229 AT BATTISTO ROAD

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				J IAPALUCCIO INC		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12'' TO 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	1155	2.50	2887.50	3.00	3465.00	4.00	4620.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	1650	5.00	8250.00	4.00	6600.00	5.00	8250.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	13060	8.00	104480.00	9.00	117540.00	7.00	91420.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	430	15.00	6450.00	10.00	4300.00	40.00	17200.00
0924002	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.	20	300.00	6000.00	300.00	6000.00	270.00	5400.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	230	1.00	230.00	1.00	230.00	1.00	230.00
0943002	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	80	100.00	8000.00	1.00	80.00	100.00	8000.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	3200	3.00	9600.00	5.00	16000.00	3.70	11840.00
0946001	LIMING	ton	2	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	1000.00	2000.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	5610	1.00	5610.00	1.00	5610.00	.75	4207.50
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	7	2500.00	17500.00	2000.00	14000.00	2000.00	14000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		54000.00	54000.00	54000.00	54000.00	54000.00	54000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	720	45.00	32400.00	5.00	3600.00	45.00	32400.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		24500.00	24500.00	39000.00	39000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		5750.00	5750.00	40000.00	40000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	760	1.00	760.00	.95	722.00	1.00	760.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	60	10.00	600.00	50.00	3000.00	50.00	3000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	60	25.00	1500.00	85.00	5100.00	150.00	9000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	5	125.00	625.00	120.00	600.00	150.00	750.00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		7500.00	7500.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	475	12.00	5700.00	8.00	3800.00	10.00	4750.00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	6	310.00	1860.00	100.00	600.00	334.80	2008.80

BRISTOL

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 17-177

BRISTOL

MINOR INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 229 AT BATTISTO ROAD

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 10

J IAPALUCCIO INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	2	2600.00	5200.00	2600.00	5200.00	2808.00	5616.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	1	516.00	516.00	500.00	500.00	557.28	557.28
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	1	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1728.00	1728.00
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	60	17.00	1020.00	17.00	1020.00	18.36	1101.60
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	470	10.50	4935.00	10.50	4935.00	11.34	5329.80
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	200	12.00	2400.00	14.00	2800.00	12.96	2592.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	3	575.00	1725.00	575.00	1725.00	621.00	1863.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	2	406.00	812.00	400.00	800.00	438.48	876.96
1011001	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	l.f.	8	9.00	72.00	9.00	72.00	9.72	77.76
1102008	4'-4'' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	1	367.00	367.00	370.00	370.00	396.36	396.36
1103023A	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	4600.00	9200.00	4600.00	9200.00	4968.00	9936.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	279.00	1674.00	450.00	2700.00	301.32	1807.92
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	1793.00	7172.00	2000.00	8000.00	1936.44	7745.76
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	2	230.00	460.00	230.00	460.00	248.40	496.80
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	1	1215.00	1215.00	1200.00	1200.00	1312.20	1312.20
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	1	1645.00	1645.00	2000.00	2000.00	1776.60	1776.60
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	5	207.00	1035.00	200.00	1000.00	223.56	1117.80
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	750	10.50	7875.00	10.50	7875.00	11.34	8505.00

BRISTOL  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 BRISTOL  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 17-177  
 MINOR INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 229 AT BATTISTO ROAD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				J IAPALUCCIO INC		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	2	733.00	1466.00	730.00	1460.00	791.64	1583.28
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	1	340.00	340.00	340.00	340.00	367.20	367.20
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	140	2.45	343.00	2.45	343.00	2.65	371.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	725	1.70	1232.50	1.70	1232.50	1.84	1334.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	550	2.15	1182.50	2.15	1182.50	2.32	1276.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	100	2.35	235.00	2.35	235.00	2.54	254.00
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	160	2.70	432.00	2.70	432.00	2.92	467.20
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	100	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00	4.32	432.00
1113398	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A)	ea.	3	468.00	1404.00	470.00	1410.00	505.44	1516.32
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	1	510.00	510.00	500.00	500.00	550.80	550.80
1113432A	#16 AWG, 12 TWISTED PAIR, FIGURE 8, COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	1600	3.70	5920.00	3.70	5920.00	4.00	6400.00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	325	1.50	487.50	1.50	487.50	1.62	526.50
1114102A	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	155	9.00	1395.00	9.00	1395.00	9.72	1506.60
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	864.00	864.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	4	45.00	180.00	45.00	180.00	58.32	233.28
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	80	36.00	2880.00	36.00	2880.00	38.88	3110.40
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	4200	.26	1092.00	.26	1092.00	.28	1176.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	3200	.26	832.00	.26	832.00	.28	896.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	150	3.20	480.00	3.20	480.00	3.46	519.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	50	1.45	72.50	1.45	72.50	1.57	78.50

BRISTOL  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 BRISTOL  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 17-177  
 MINOR INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 229 AT BATTISTO ROAD

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				J IAPALUCCIO INC				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	220	12	00	2640	00	10	00	2200	00	15	00	3300	00
1403010A	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	2	500	00	1000	00	1000	00	2000	00	350	00	700	00
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	4	800	00	3200	00	900	00	3600	00	350	00	1400	00
						728224	50			763008	00			763729	42

BRISTOL

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 17-177

BRISTOL

MINOR INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 229 AT BATTISTO ROAD

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 10

J IAPALUCCIO INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	J IAPALUCCIO INC								
	- - - - -				728,224.50				
BIDDER 04	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC								
	- - - - -				776,597.00				
BIDDER 05	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC								
	- - - - -				787,854.95				
BIDDER 06	SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, INC.								
	- - - - -				799,983.00				
BIDDER 07	NJR CONST., LLC								
	- - - - -				811,464.50				
BIDDER 08	SCHULTZ CORP.								
	- - - - -				827,000.00				
BIDDER 09	GUERRERA CONST CO INC								
	- - - - -				829,442.00				
BIDDER 10	ANTHONY JULIAN RAILROAD CONST CO								
	- - - - -				1,134,647.50				